GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 11472
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2021

CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES

1t1472. KUNWAR DANISH ALI:
SHRI GIRISH CHANDRA:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:
(a) the number of centrally sponsored schemes running in the country;

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to reduce or discontinue the number of these schemes, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to conduct a social audit of the social sector welfare schemes in terms of beneficiaries;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the details of its impact on the smooth functioning of social sector schemes?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)

(@) & (b) : The details of the number of centrally sponsored schemes being run by the Department of Social Justice and Empowerment are enclosed at Annexure.

(c) to (e) : Starting from 2021-22, it is programmed to conduct social audit with the stakeholders about the outcomes of all the schemes, and to bring out ways to improve the implementation.
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Annexure

Annexure as referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.

1472 due for answer on 7.12.2021

S. No.

Programme/Schemes

Pre-Matric Scholarship for SC Students studying in class IX and X

2 [Post Matric Scholarship for SC Students

3 |Pre-matric Scholarships for the children of those engaged in unclean
loccupation involving cleaning and prone to health hazards

4  |Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojana for Boys

5 [Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana

6 |Central Assistance to States/UTs for effective implementation of the Protection of Civil
Right Act 1955 and Prevention of Atrocities Act, 1989

7  |Assistance to Scheduled Castes Development Corporations (SCDCs)

8 |Pre-Matric Scholarship for OBCs students

9  |Post-Matric Scholarship for OBCs students

10 [Construction of Hostel for OBC Boys and Girls

11 lEDr. Ambedkar Scheme of Pre-Metric Scholarship for students belonging to conomically Backward Classes (EBCs)

12 |Dr. Ambedkar Scheme of Pre-Metric Scholarship and Post Matric Scholarship for
students belonging to Denotified and Nomadic Tribes (DNTSs)

13 [Nanaji Deshmukh Scheme of Construction of Hostels for DNT Boys and Girls

14 [National Action Plan for Senior Citizens

15 |National Action Plan for Drug Demand Reduction
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